BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
HINSDALE COUNTY, COLORADO

RESOLUTION 2%
Series 2021

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING COUNTY HOLIDAYS 2022

WHEREAS, the Hinsdale County Board of County Commissioners has authority to set
such holidays as are appropriate for the County (CRS 30-1 0-109), and in accordance with the
Personnel Policy of Hinsdale County;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners, Hinsdale
County, Colorado, pursuant to the authority vested in them by law, that the County shall observe
such holidays in 2022, as set forth on the attached Exhibit A, incorporated herein by reference.

INTRODUCED by Commissioner Cre‘\' L{"\Jf Ae , seconded by
Commissioner _Lr(s(-{e, BO feners and passed this day of
December 2021.
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Exhibit A

County Holidays 2022

Friday, December 3|, 2021 - New Year’s Day
Monday, January 17 - Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Monday, February 21 - Presidents’ Day
Friday, April 15 - Good Friday (noon to close)
Monday, May 30 - Memorial Day
Monday, June 20 - Juneteenth
Monday, July 4 - Independence Day
Monday, September 5 - Labor Day
Monday, October 10 - Columbus Day
Friday, November 11 - Veterans’ Day
Thursday, November 24 and Friday, November 25 - Thanksgiving

Friday, December 23 and Monday, December 26 - Christmas



